understands that the Company will rely upon the accuracy and truth of the representations and warranties of Key
Employee as set forth herein.

2.3 Compensation.

(a) Base Salary. During the Employment Period, Key Employee will receive an initial Base Salary
at the rate of Four Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($410,000) per annum, payable in periodic installments in
accordance with the Company’s normal payroll practices and procedures, which Base Salary may be adjusted by
the Company from time to time.

(b) Bonuses and Perquisites. During the Employment Period, Key Employee will be entitled to